507540267 10/12/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7587159

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
ANDREW J. THOMAS			07/25/2022	
MANGAL RAKESH VAN	KADARI	J	10/06/2022	
PRAKASH KUMAR TALI	REJA		07/25/2022	
TIMOTHY RAYMENT			08/24/2022	
BIJU BALAKRISHNAN N	IAIR		07/23/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	SOPHO	DS LIMITED		
Street Address:	THE PE	ENTAGON, ABINGDON SCIENCE PAR	K	
City:	ABING	DON		
State/Country:	UNITE	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	OX14 3	OX14 3YP		
Property Type		Number]	
Application Number:		17825146]	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:		(781)644-6137		
		the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser		
Phone:	6179162658			
Email:	patents@stratpat.com			
Correspondent Name:	STRATEGIC PATENTS, P.C.			
		PO BOX 920629 NEEDHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02492		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU				
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU		NEEDHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02492		
		NEEDHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02492		
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:		NEEDHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02492 SPHS-0174-P07 THOMAS J. BASSOLINO		

coments: 10

source=SPHS-0174-PWO_20221012_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

ource=SPHS-0174-PWO_20221012_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif
ource=SPHS-0174-PWO_20221012_ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif
ource=SPHS-0174-PWO_20221012_ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif
ource=SPHS-0174-PWO_20221012_ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif
ource=SPHS-0174-PWO_20221012_ExecutedAssignment#page6.tif
ource=SPHS-0174-PWO_20221012_ExecutedAssignment#page7.tif
ource=SPHS-0174-PWO_20221012_ExecutedAssignment#page8.tif
ource=SPHS-0174-PWO_20221012_ExecutedAssignment#page9.tif
ource=SPHS-0174-PWO_20221012_ExecutedAssignment#page10.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is by the following individuals (individually and together, the "Assignor"):

- Andrew J. Thomas, a citizen of United Kingdom, and having residency of Oxfordshire, United Kingdom
- Mangal Rakesh Vankadaru, a citizen of United Kingdom, and having residency of Oxfordshire, United Kingdom
- Prakash Kumar Talreja, a citizen of United Kingdom, and having residency of Twickenham, United Kingdom
- Timothy Rayment, a citizen of United Kingdom, and having residency of Abingdon, United Kingdom
- Biju Balakrishnan Nair, a citizen of India, and having residency of Bangalore, India
- Brian Steven Vysocky, JR, a citizen of United States of America, and having residency of Hudson, NH United States of America
- Dennis Clay Griffin, a citizen of United States of America, and having residency of Pebble Beach, CA United States of America

Assignor invented and/or co-invented one or more inventions, contributions, concepts, ideas, developments, discoveries, processes, formulas, methods, compositions, techniques, technology, articles, machines, improvements, and all related know-how (collectively "Invention(s)") described or claimed in an application for Patent of the United States, which is currently entitled AUGMENTED THREAT INVESTIGATION and naming Assignor as the inventor(s), and filed on May 25, 2022 as U.S. Application No. PCT/US22/30859 (the "Application"). Assignor authorizes the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the application number and filing date of the Application after they are known.

Assignor desires to assign the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s), the Application, and all related rights to Sophos Limited, a limited company, having its principal place of business at The Pentagon, Abingdon Science Park, Abingdon, United Kingdom, OX14 3YP, (the "Assignee") pursuant to this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee or a predecessor in interest of the Assignee, or if Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee or a predecessor in interest of the Assignee then in confirmation of said prior agreement, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in (collectively, the "Assigned Patent Rights"):

(a) the Invention(s) and Application;

(b) all provisional patent applications relating to the Invention(s) and Application;

(c) all patent applications claiming direct or indirect priority to the Application and/or any patents issuing from the Application that have been or may be filed or issued in the future, including divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part;

(d) all patents that may be granted on any of the foregoing in clauses (a) through(c);

(e) all rights of priority under United States law and International Conventions relating to any of the foregoing in clauses (a) through (d);

(f) all reissues, reexaminations, *inter partes* reviews, post-grant reviews, covered business method patent reviews, supplemental examinations, renewals, substitutes, and extensions of any of the foregoing in clauses (a) through (e);

(g) the right to file foreign and United States applications on the Invention(s), including filing directly in the name of Assignee; and

(h) all past, present, and future: claims, causes of action, and enforcement rights for infringement or violation of any of the foregoing in clauses (a) through (f), including the right to sue and collect damages, royalties, and other remedies.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications, to issue all patents subject to this Assignment to the Assignee.

Assignor represents that he or she has not previously assigned or licensed, or promised to assign or license, the Assigned Patent Rights to anyone other than Assignee or an entity required to assign the Assigned Patent Rights to the Assignee, or taken any other action that conflicts with this Assignment or grants any immunities or rights under the Assigned Patent Rights to anyone other than Assignee or an entity required to assign the Assigned.

Assignor acknowledges that he or she has been fully compensated for this Assignment and is not entitled to any future compensation or other remuneration for the Assigned Patent Rights.

Assignor agrees to communicate any facts known about the Invention(s) and promptly provide to Assignee any tangible property embodying or describing the Invention(s), which, if not presently in Assignor's possession, will be delivered to Assignee immediately upon creation thereof.

Assignor agrees to sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems reasonably necessary or desirable to file, prosecute, perfect, defend, and enforce the Assigned Patent Rights, including:

(a) assisting in the preparation of and authorizing the filing of any other applications relating to the Assigned Patent Rights and any improvements made thereto by Assignor;

(b) executing and making all rightful oaths, declarations, and affirmations relating to the Assigned Patent Rights; and

(c) assisting (including by giving of testimony) in any litigation, interference, derivation, *inter partes* review, post-grant review, covered business method patent review, supplemental examination, *ex parte* reexamination, and any other pre-issuance or post-issuance proceedings in any jurisdiction relating to the Assigned Patent Rights.

No amendment to this Assignment shall be valid unless signed in writing by the party to be bound. No course of conduct or dealing by Assignee will act as an amendment, modification, or waiver of any provision of this Assignment.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts. This Assignment is enforceable by and inures to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

This Assignment is effective: October 11, 2021	
Assignor: A.T. Muman Andrew J. Thomas	Jul 25, 2022 Date:
Assignor: Mangal Rakesh Vankadaru	Date:
Assignor: Prakash Kumar Talreja	
Assignor: Timothy Rayment	Date:
Assignor: Biju Balakrishnan Nair	Date:
Assignor: Brian Steven Vysocky, JR	Date:
Assignor: Dennis Clay Griffin	Date:

This Assignment is effective: October 11, 2021	
Assignor: Andrew J. Thomas	Date:
Rakesh V M Assignor: ^{Rakesh v m (Oct 8, 2022 11:49 GMT+1)} Mangal Rakesh Vankadaru	Oct 6, 2022
Assignor: Prakash Kumar Talreja	Date:
Assignor: Timothy Rayment	Date:
Assignor: Biju Balakrishnan Nair	Date:
Assignor: Brian Steven Vysocky, JR	Date:
Assignor: Dennis Clay Griffin	Date:

This Assignment is effective: October 11, 2021	
Assignor: Andrew J. Thomas	Date:
Assignor: Mangal Rakesh Vankadaru	Date:
<i>Prakash</i> Assignor: ^{Prakash (Jul 28, 2022 11:24 GMT+1)} Prakash Kumar Talreja	Jul 25, 2022 Date:
Assignor: Timothy Rayment	Date:
Assignor: Biju Balakrishnan Nair	Date:
Assignor: Brian Steven Vysocky, JR	Date:
Assignor: Dennis Clay Griffin	Date:

This Assignment is effective: October 11, 2021	
Assignor: Andrew J. Thomas	Date:
Assignor: Mangal Rakesh Vankadaru	Date:
Assignor: Prakash Kumar Talreja	Date:
TRAYMENT Assignor: TRayment (Aug 24, 2022 10:48 GMT+1) Timothy Rayment	Aug 24, 2022 Date:
Assignor: Biju Balakrishnan Nair	Date:
Assignor: Brian Steven Vysocky, JR	Date:
Assignor: Dennis Clay Griffin	Date:

This Assignment is effective: October 11, 2021	
Assignor: Andrew J. Thomas	Date:
Assignor: Mangal Rakesh Vankadaru	Date:
Assignor: Prakash Kumar Talreja	Date:
Assignor: Timothy Rayment	Date:
Assignor: Nan 8iju Balakrishnan (Jul 28, 2022 23-23 GMT+5.5) Biju Balakrishnan Nair	Jul 23, 2022 Date:
Assignor: Brian Steven Vysocky, JR	Date:
Assignor: Dennis Clay Griffin	Date:

This Assignment is effective: October 11, 2021	
Assignor: Andrew J. Thomas	Date:
Assignor: Mangal Rakesh Vankadaru	Date:
Assignor: Prakash Kumar Talreja	Date:
Assignor: Timothy Rayment	Date:
Assignor: Biju Balakrishnan Nair	Date:
Brian Steven Vysochy JR Assignor: ^{Brian} Steven Vysocky JR (Jul 22, 2022 12,46 EDT) Brian Steven Vysocky, JR	Jul 22, 2022 Date:
Assignor: Dennis Clay Griffin	Date:

This Assignment is effective: October 11, 2021	
Assignor: Andrew J. Thomas	Date:
Assignor: Mangal Rakesh Vankadaru	Date:
Assignor: Prakash Kumar Talreja	Date:
Assignor: Timothy Rayment	Date:
Assignor: Biju Balakrishnan Nair	Date:
Assignor: Brian Steven Vysocky, JR	Date:
Dennis Griffin Assignor: Dennis Griffin (Jul 22, 2022 10:03 PDT) Dennis Clay Griffin	Jul 22, 2022

Page 4 of 4